

**IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT (UNDER NDPS ACT) AT
SILIGURI
C.R. (NDPS) CASE NO. 38 of 2020**

**STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VERSUS
PARIMAL BARMAN & BAPPA BARMAN.....ACCUSED PERSON**

Order No. 02 dated 15.07.2020 :

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons. Bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused persons. Ld. Advocate for the accused moves the prayer for bail.

Ld. P.P. raises strong objection.

In view of the fact that the substance (Ganja) recovered from the accused persons is of commercial quantity, the bar under section 37(1)(b)(ii) of NDPS Act comes into play in absence of any fact that makes the recovery doubtful. Prayer for bail is rejected.

To 29.7.2020 for production and IO's report.

Dictd & Corrted by me :

Sd/-
Judge Special Court,
(NDPS Act), Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge Special Court
(NDPS Act), Siliguri