

IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT (UNDER NDPS ACT) AT
SILIGURI.

C.R.(NDPS) CASE NO.38 OF 2020

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

VERSUS

PARIMAL BARMAN & BAPPA BARMAN.....ACCUSED PERSONS

Order No. 09 dated 27.11.2020 :

The accused person namely Parimal Barman and Bappa Barman are produced from JC but not produced in the Court Room due to the present Covid situation. Bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Bappa Barman. Ld. Advocate for the accused moves the prayer for bail and submits that the accused is detained from 14.7.2020 and has been falsely implicated.

Ld. P.P. raises objection.

Considering the fact that the contraband seized is of commercial quantity, the bar under section 37(1)(b)(ii) of NDPS Act comes into play. At this stage there is nothing to state that the accused has not committed the offence. Accordingly the prayer for bail is rejected.

To 11.12.2020 for production and IO's report.

Dictd & Corrted by me:

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS Act) at Siliguri.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS Act) at Siliguri.