

CIS REGN NO. NDPS/38/2020
C.R.(N.D.P.S.) CASE NO.38 OF 2020

Order No.22 dated 07.04.2021 :

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge. The accused persons on Court bail namely Parimal Barman and Bappa Barman are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. In-charge as well as Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

Ld. P.P. In-charge on behalf of the prosecution opens the prosecution case. After hearing both sides and going through the materials on record, a prima facie case under Section 20(b)(ii)(C) of NDPS Act is found to have been established against the accused persons namely Parimal Barman and Bappa Barman.

Accordingly, formal charge is framed under Section 20(b)(ii)(C) of NDPS Act against the accused persons to which the accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix 09.07.2021 for evidence of the C.S.W. No.1

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is directed to bring the witness on the date fixed positively.

To-date for appearance of the accused persons.

Dictd & Corrted by me:

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS Act), Siliguri.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS Act), Siliguri.
WB00811.