

**JO CODE WB00164**  
**C.R. (NDPS) 38/2020 (CIS R No. 38/20)**  
CNR- WBDJ12-000039-2020

Order no.37

Dated- 04.08.2025

Out of (2) accused persons, (1) accused person is present and files hazira and the rest (1) accused person is absent by filing petition U/S.317, Cr.P.C. which is moved, heard, considered and allowed.

No witness is present or produced by the prosecution.

Adjournment petition is filed by the Ld. PP in charge and is moved, heard, considered and allowed.

Fix **13.03.2026** for evidence and appearance.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
Under NDPS Act, Siliguri